PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Giuseppe ZUCCHI	03/25/2009
Daniele RESCA	03/25/2009
Tamara BARALDI	03/25/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Covidien Italia SPA
Street Address:	Via Rivoltana 2/D
City:	Segrate (MI)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	20090

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12434231

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)501-3526

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 631-501-5700 docket@cdfslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carter, DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP

Address Line 1: 445 Broadhollow Road

Address Line 2: Suite 420

Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1702-27
-------------------------	---------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pina M. Campagna

Total Attachments: 1

source=ZucchiRescaBaraldiAssignmenttoCovidienItaliaSPA#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022637 FRAME: 0762

12434231

00 0V

500851755



ASSIGNMENT

et		r

Inventor(s)

ZUCCHI, Giuseppe Via Matteotti 10 A 41039 S. POSSIDONIO (MO), Italy

RESCA, Daniele Via Fratelli Cervi 69 41038 SAN FELICE SUL PANARO (MO), Italy

BARALDI, Tamara Via Isonzo 190 41038 SAN FELICE SUL PANARO (MO), Italy

(hereinafter Assignors)

and

Covidien Italia SPA, Via Rivoltana 2/D, 20090 SEGRATE (MI), Italy

(hereinafter Assignee)

concerning

Invention: (Title)

HOSES WITH CONNECTION PORTIONS

Official File Number: EP 08425410.1

(if known already)

Assignors hereby assign and transfer to Assignee the full interest of Assignors' right and title in the invention above and in the patent application with the filing number listed above as well as in all patent applications, utility model applications and other intellectual property rights basing priority on the patent application listed above. All interests in property in the invention are transferred to the Assignee.

ASSIGNORS (inventors):

(Print name) ZUCCHI, Giuseppe (Place, Date) MIRANDOLA, 25/03/8006

(Signature) Two Budy (Print name) BARALDI, Tamara (Place, Date) MIRANDOLA 25/03/2009

PATENT **REEL: 022637 FRAME: 0763**

RECORDED: 05/05/2009